
 
   WARNINGS  
WARNING: DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM LOADING OF 10 kg 
PER CARRY CABINET.

 

CAUTION: DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN SCREWS AS THIS MAY 
RESULT IN STRIPPING OF THREAD.

MODEL NO: SCC-1  FR

CARRY CABINET
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS

SYSTEMKOFFER
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

SYSTEEMKOFFER
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

COFFRE PORTABLE
MODE D’EMPLOI

WELCOME:  
CONGRATULATIONS  
YOU’RE NOW A BLUCAVER!
You’re one of the growing community who have 
embraced the BluCave work zone!  

The Carry Cabinet is one of the many versatile storage 
items designed to enhance your BluCave.

ACCESSORY KITS: A set of the most commonly used 
accessories is available for each ToolBod.  For 
convenient storage the Accessory Kits click into Single 
Drawers that slide directly into Carry Cabinets.

BOOSTERS: You can even ‘boost’ your BluCave to include 
power, light and audio.

RAIL: Your Carry Cabinet can be used as a portable case 
or mounted on the BluCave Rail as a stylish cabinet. 

Visit BluCave.com to view the complete work zone.

WILLKOMMEN: 
HERZLICHEN GLÜCKWUNSCH, SIE 
SIND JETZT EIN BLUCAVER!
Sie gehören zu der stetig wachsenden Gemeinschaft, 
die sich der BluCave Now Generation DIY Zone 
angeschlossen haben! 

Der BluCave Systemkoffer ist einer der vielen vielseitigen 
Aufbewahrungsartikel, die zur Aufwertung ihres BluCave 
konzipiert sind.

ZUBEHÖR: Ein Set unerlässlichen Zubehörs ist als Starter-Kit für jedes 
ToolBod lieferbar. Die Kits rasten in den BluCave Einzelschubladen ein, 
die in Ihren mobilen Tragekoffer eingesetzt werden können.

ZUSATZGERÄTE: Sie können Ihr BluCave außerdem mit 
Spannungsversorgung, Licht und Audio aufrüsten.

SCHIENE: Ihr Systemkoffer können als Tragbare Koffer 
genutzt werden oder an Ihrer Wandschiene als stilvoller 
Schrank fixiert werden.

Besuchen Sie BluCave.com um die komplette  
DIY Zone zu sehen.

WELKOM: 
GEFELICITEERD, U BENT NU EEN 
BLUCAVER!
U bent nu lid van de alsmaar groeiende gemeenschap 
die de BluCave Now Generation DIY Zone hebben 
omarmd! 

De BluCave Systeemkoffer is een van de vele veelzijdige 
opbergvoorwerpen om uw BluCave uit te breiden.

ACCESSOIRES: Er is voor elke Toolbod een set essentiële 
Accessoires beschikbaar als een starterkit. De kits 
klikken handig in de BluCave enkele laden die in uw 
Draagkabinet schuiven.

BOOSTERS: U kunt uw BluCave nu zelfs uitbreiden met 
voeding, licht en audio. 

RAIL: Uw systeemkoffer is te gebruiken als draagbare 
koffer, of aan de BluCave rail te hangen als stijlvol 
opbergsysteem.

Bezoek BluCave.com om de DIY Zone te bekijken.

BIENVENUE : 
FÉLICITATIONS VOUS ÊTES 
MAINTENANT UN BLUCAVER !
Vous faites partie de la communauté en pleine croissance 
qui a rejoint le Domaine de la Génération DIY BluCave !  

Le Coffre portable BluCave constitue, parmi de nombreux 
autres, un élément de transport polyvalent conçu pour 
valoriser votre BluCave. 

ACCESSOIRES : Un ensemble d’Accessoires essentiels est 
disponible sous forme de kit de démarrage pour chaque 
Toolbod. Les kits se logent parfaitement dans les tiroirs 
individuels qui coulissent dans votre Coffret de Transport.

EMBELLISSEMENTS : Vous pouvez même agrémenter votre 
BluCave en y ajoutant l’alimentation, l’éclairage et la radio.

RAIL: Votre coffre portable peut être utilisée comme 
valise portable ou accrochée sur le rail BluCave de 
manière élégante.

Visitez BluCave.com pour explorer l’ensemble de  
la Zone DIY.EN DE NL

 
   WARNUNGEN  
WARNUNG: ÜBERSCHREITEN SIE NICHT DIE HÖCHSTLAST 
VON 10 kg JE MOBILEM TRAGEKOFFER.

 

VORSICHT: ÜBERDREHEN SIE DIE SCHRAUBEN NICHT, 
DADURCH KANN DAS GEWINDE BESCHÄDIGT WERDEN.  

 
 

 
   WAARSCHUWINGEN  
WAARSCHUWING: OVERSCHRIJD NOOIT DE MAXIMUM 
LAADCAPACITEIT VAN 10 kg PER DRAAGKABINET.

 

OPGELET: DRAAI DE SCHROEVEN NIET TE VAST AAN OM 
BESCHADIGING VAN DE SCHROEFDRAAD TE VOORKOMEN.

 
   AVERTISSEMENTS  
AVERTISSEMENT : NE PAS DÉPASSER LA CHARGE 
MAXIMALE DE 10 kg PAR COFFERT DE TRANSPORT.

 

ATTENTION : NE PAS TROP SERRER LES VIS CAR CELA 
POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER L’ARRACHEMENT DES FILETS.  

SONT INCLUS
A. Dessus ...................................................................................... 1x
B. Dessous .................................................................................... 1x
C. Coté derrière ............................................................................. 1x
D. Coté Gauche - Avec Porte ....................................................... 1x
E. Coté Droit .................................................................................. 1x
F. Extrémité de la Poignée ........................................................... 2x
G. Tige de la Poignée .................................................................... 1x
H. Boulon de la Poignée ............................................................... 2x
I.  Rondelle de la Poignée ............................................................ 2x
J. Vis du Casier ........................................................................... 16x
K. Séparateur ................................................................................ 2x

CE DONT VOUS AVEZ BESOIN....
Tournevis Tête Phillips

INCLUDED
A. Top............................................................................................. 1x
B. Bottom ...................................................................................... 1x
C. Back .......................................................................................... 1x
D. Left Side - Door Attached ........................................................ 1x
E. Right Side .................................................................................. 1x
F. Handle End ................................................................................ 2x
G. Handle Bar ................................................................................ 1x
H. Handle Bolt ............................................................................... 2x
I. Handle Washer .......................................................................... 2x
J. Case Screw ............................................................................. 16x
K. Divider ....................................................................................... 2x

WHAT YOU NEED....
Phillips Head Screwdriver

IM LIEFERUMFANG
A. Oberteil ..................................................................................... 1x
B. Unterteil .................................................................................... 1x
C. Hinterseite ................................................................................ 1x
D. Linke Seite - mit Tür................................................................. 1x
E. Rechte Seite ............................................................................. 1x
F. Handgriffende .......................................................................... 2x
G. Handgriffversteifung ............................................................... 1x
H. Handgriff Bolzen ...................................................................... 2x
I.  Handgriff Unterlegscheibe ...................................................... 2x
J. Montageschrauben ................................................................ 16x
K. Einlegeboden ........................................................................... 2x

BENÖTIGTE ARTIKEL....
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

INBEGREPEN
A. Bovenzijde ................................................................................ 1x
B. Onderzijde ................................................................................. 1x
C. Achterzijde ............................................................................... 1x
D. Linkerzijde - Deur bevestigd ................................................... 1x
E. Rechterzijde ............................................................................. 1x
F. Hendeluiteinde ......................................................................... 2x
G. Hendelgrip ................................................................................ 1x
H. Hendelbout ............................................................................... 2x
I.  Hendelsluitring ......................................................................... 2x
J. Behuizingsschroef ................................................................. 16x
K. Verdeler ..................................................................................... 2x

WAT U NODIG HEBT....
Kruiskopschroevendraaier

H I J

C

A

B G

E

K

D

F

GARANTIE 
Dieses Batavia Produkt hat 2 Jahre Garantie
Sehr geehrter Kunde, unsere Produkte unterliegen einer 
strengen Qualitätskontrolle.
Sollte dieses Gerät nicht einwandfrei sein, so wenden 
Sie sich bitte immer zuerst an unseren Kunden-Service. 
Bitte bewahren Sie unbedingt den Kaufbeleg auf.
Die Garantieleistung gilt nur für Material- oder 
Fabrikationsfehler. Ausgeschlossen sind Mängel die 
durch missbräuchliche und unsachgemäße Behandlung 
oder Gewalteinwirkung verursacht worden sind.

Deutschland | Kundenservice
Montag bis Freitag von 9 bis 17 Uhr 
 01805 937832* 
Übrige Länder Europa | Kundenservice
Montag bis Freitag von 9 bis 17 Uhr 
 00800 66477400

Website: www.batavia.eu | Email: service@batavia.eu
*Nur €0,14 /Minute aus dem dt. Festnetz,
max. €0,42/Minute aus den Mobilfunknetzen.

GARANTIE 
Ce produit Batavia a 2 ans de garantie
Cher client, Si pour une raison quelconque, ce produit 
ne fonctionne pas, veuillez contacter notre Centre de 
service après-vente. Conservez le bon d’achat original. 
Cette garantie couvre tous les défauts de matériau 
et de main d’oeuvre constatés sur ce produit BATAVIA 
pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date 
d’achat. Les défauts de fonctionnement et autres 
résultant d’abus ou de mauvais emploi, de négligence, 
de modifications ou réparations non autorisées sont 
exclus de la garantie.

Deutschland | Kundenservice
Montag bis Freitag von 9 bis 17 Uhr 
 01805 937832* 
Autres pays d’Europe | Service clientèle
Lundi jusqu’à Vendredi de 9 - 17 heure 
 00800 66477400

Website: www.batavia.eu | Email: service@batavia.eu
*Nur €0,14 /Minute aus dem dt. Festnetz,
max. €0,42/Minute aus den Mobilfunknetzen.

GARANTIE 
Dit Batavia product heeft 2 jaar garantie
Geachte klant, onze producten ondergaan een streng 
kwaliteitscontrole proces. Wanneer dit product niet
correct functioneert, wend u zich alstublieft altijd eerst 
tot onze klantenservice. Bewaar altijd uw 
aankoopbewijs. De garantieservice is alleen van 
toepassing op materiaal- of productiefouten. 
Uitgesloten zijn gebreken veroorzaakt door intensief 
gebruik, misbruik en incorrecte behandeling of extern 
geweld.

Deutschland | Kundenservice
Montag bis Freitag von 9 bis 17 Uhr 
 01805 937832* 
Overige landen Europa | Klantenservice
Maandag t/m vrijdag van 9 tot 17 uur 
 00800 66477400

Website: www.batavia.eu | Email: service@batavia.eu
*Nur €0,14 /Minute aus dem dt. Festnetz,
max. €0,42/Minute aus den Mobilfunknetzen.

WARRANTY 
This Batavia product comes with a 2 year warranty
Dear Client, all Batavia products have undergone a strict 
quality process. If for any reason this product is not 
working or damaged, please contact our Client Service 
Centre. Please retain your original receipt of purchase. 
The Batavia warranty covers all defects in workman-
ship or materials for a two year period from the date 
of purchase. The Batavia warranty does not cover any 
malfunction, or defect resulting from misuse, neglect, 
alteration, or repair.

Deutschland | Kundenservice
Montag bis Freitag von 9 bis 17 Uhr 
 01805 937832* 
Other European countries | Customer Services
Monday till Friday from 8 am until 4 pm 
 00800 66477400

Website: www.batavia.eu | Email: service@batavia.eu
*Nur €0,14 /Minute aus dem dt. Festnetz,
max. €0,42/Minute aus den Mobilfunknetzen.
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Distributer/Distributor/Distributeur:

Batavia GmbH
Weth. Buitenhuisstraat 2a, 

NL-7951 SM Staphorst, the Netherlands
Phone: +31 (0) 522 820200

www.batavia.eu

BLUCAVE.COM
SCC-1-EN/DE/NL/FR                               © 2014 • BATAVIA GmbH • 7060524/2

ASSEMBLING / ZUSAMMENBAU
ASSEMBLAGE / MONTAGE
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MOUNT ON RAIL / AUF SCHIENE 
MONTIEREN / OP DE RAIL MONTEREN / 
INSTALLER SUR LE RAIL

10
INSERT DIVIDER / EINLEGEBÖDEN
EINSETZEN / VERDELER INSTEKEN / 
INSÉRER LE SÉPARATEUR
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